

SF0049SS001

- 1 Page 1-line 6 After "public television council;" insert
2 "making optional the division advisory
3 committee on underground water;"
4
- 5 Page 1-line 15 After "35-7-123(a)(iii) and (b)(ii)," insert
6 "41-3-908(a),"
7
- 8 Page 2-line 1 After "41-3-913(b)" delete "," and insert
9 "and"; delete "and (e)".
10
- 11 Page 11-after line 18 Insert:
12
13 **"41-3-908. Division advisory committee; appointment;
14 removal; duties; expense allowances.**
15
- 16 (a) In each of the water divisions of the state, as defined
17 in W.S. 41-3-501, there ~~shall~~may be established a division
18 advisory committee on underground water. Each committee shall
19 consist of three (3) persons, appointed by the governor, who shall
20 in making such appointments, select persons who, in his opinion,
21 will adequately represent the landowners and water users of the
22 division, the geographical areas of the division and the public
23 interest. The first committee in each division shall consist of
24 one (1) member appointed for a term of two (2) years, one (1)
25 member appointed for a term of four (4) years, and one (1) member
26 appointed for a term of six (6) years. Their successors shall each
27 be appointed for a term of six (6) years. The governor may remove
28 any member of any advisory committee as provided in W.S. 9-1-
29 202."
30
- 31 Page 14-lines 19 through 23 Delete entirely.
32
- 33 Page 15-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely.
34
- 35 Page 15-line 10 After "35-1-1203(a)(iii)" delete "," and
36 insert "and".
37
- 38 Page 15-line 11 Delete "and 41-3-908". DRISKILL, CHAIRMAN